″
1 3
4a 4b Fire barrier tape 4c 4d
4
SPTC 50R78
23 mm
(0.91″)
NF50R78
NM50R78
716FR78
5 6 7
Radiating cables with fire barrier tape
 NF,  7-16F NM 7-16M
2 x 34 mm  2 x 34 mm &
19 mm
2 x 34 mm &
32 mm
10
 25-30 Nm
(18-22 ft-lb)
11
8
9
or
Cable preparation tool
SPTC50R78
2
> 50 mm
Web
or
″
NM50R78
716FR7
I N S TA L L AT I O N  I N S T R U C T I O N S
CONNECTORS for Radiating Cables
E0010 Rev.13/2020-03-03
Connectors for 7/8” Radiating Cables
3
SPTC50R78
4c
ISO
Certified
Company
KABELWERK EUPEN AG
Malmedyer Straße 9 - 4700 EUPEN - BELGIUM  -  Tel.: +32(0) 87.59.70.00  -  Fax: +32(0) 87.59.71.00  -  http://www.eupen.com  -  e-mail: info@eupen.com
II
C
on
ne
ct
or
 fo
r
78
 r
ad
ia
tin
g
ca
bl
es
1/2
NF50R78A
NF50R78L
NM50R78A
716FR78A
716FR78L
43FR78A
43FR78L
NF, 7-16F,
4.3-10F NM 7-16M
2 x 34 mm 2 x 34 mm &
19 mm
2 x 34 mm &
32 mm
″
″
8
8
9
″
10
 25-30 Nm
(18-22 ft-lb)
11 9 12
A: 35-40 Nm (25-29 ft-Ib)
L: 25-30 Nm (18-22 ft-Ib)10 11
I N S TA L L AT I O N  I N S T R U C T I O N S
CONNECTORS for Radiating Cables
Connectors for 7/8” Radiating Cables
2/2
E0010 Rev.13/2020-03-03
ISO
Certified
Company
KABELWERK EUPEN AG
Malmedyer Straße 9 - 4700 EUPEN - BELGIUM  -  Tel.: +32(0) 87.59.70.00  -  Fax: +32(0) 87.59.71.00  -  http://www.eupen.com  -  e-mail: info@eupen.com
II
C
on
ne
ct
or
 fo
r
78
 r
ad
ia
tin
g
ca
bl
es
AVIS:
KABELWERK EUPEN AG
dØcline toute responsabilitØ
en cas de non respect de
ces instructions.
NOTICE:
KABELWERK EUPEN AG
disclaims any liability or
responsability for the results
of improper or unsafe installa-
tion practices.
BEMERKUNG:
KABELWERK EUPEN AG
lehnt jede Verantwortung bei
Nichtbeachtung dieser
Instruktionen ab.
WAARSCHUWING:
KABELWERK EUPEN AG
wijst elke verantwoordelijk-
heid van de hand in geval
van het niet opvolgen van
deze aanbevelingen.
AVISO:
KABELWERK EUPEN AG
rehusa todas las responsibi-
lidades en caso de no
respetar las instrucciones.
Verarbeitung nur durch eine Elektrofachkraft.
Es besteht die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlages!
Installation uniquement par une personne qualifiée en électricité.
Il y a un risque de choc électrique!
Installatie alleen door een vakman voor elektriciteit.
Er is gevaar van elektrische schok!
Processing only by a qualified electrician.
There is a risk of electric shock!
D
For any questions please contact KABELWERK EUPEN AG  /  for US Customer service call 1-800-419-5100
F
NL
GB
1* For installations in harsh environments, the use of an optional Heat-Shrink is recommended.
13
1*